503055822 11/11/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3102423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
SEBASTIAN WURTH		10/27/2014
ANDREAS MEHLAN		10/27/2014

FAIVELEY TRANSPORT WITTEN GMBH
BRAUCKSTRASSE 26
WITTEN
GERMANY
58454

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14364771

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	8183477900
Email:	Scott@KelleyLegal.com
Correspondent Name:	SCOTT W. KELLEY
Address Line 1:	6320 CANOGA AVENUE
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1650
Address Line 4:	WOODLAND HILLS, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RICHT-56066	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SCOTT W. KELLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/SCOTT W. KELLEY, REG. NO. 30,762/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2014	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=56066_Assignment#page1.tif		
source=56066_Assignment#page2.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment made by SEBASTIAN WURTH of Wipperfurth, Germany, and ANDREAS MEHLAN of Unna, Germany, Assignors, to FAIVELEY TRANSPORT WITTEN GMBH, a German corporation, Assignee, having a place of business at Brauckstraße 26, 58454 Witten, Germany.

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented a new and useful ASSEMBLED UNDULAR BRAKE DISC, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on June 12, 2014 and assigned Serial No. 14/364,771; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and sole inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention in the United States.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, they and their legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or

> ASSIGNMENT PATENT REEL: 034142 FRAME: 0721

RICHT-54212

-1-

recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said invention, said application and any Letters Patent granted for said invention in the United States.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for said invention, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment on the dates written below.

Assignor: _____ Date: 27. 10.14

SEBASTIAN WURTH

RICHT-54212 ASSIGNMENT